

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL SESSION OF THE SEVENTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON OCTOBER 07, 2016, 9:00 A.M., FRIDAY, AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Hon. Danilo L. Baccay Hon. Juće T. Bayona Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib Hon. Arnel T. Arugay Hon. Gilbert S. Labang Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan Hon. Raymund P Guzman Hon. Grace B. Arago Hon. Jose Pedro G Velasco ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Vacation Leave) -do- (on Official Business) -do--do-

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 168-2016

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CDC RESOLUTION NO. 06-2016 – "RESOLUTION OF THE CITY DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL APPROVING THE EXECUTIVE-LEGISLATIVE AGENDA 2016-2019 OF TUGUEGARAO CITY"

WHEREAS, the Executive-Legislative Agenda (ELA) is a blueprint for development which sets forth the strategic directions of local government units for the next three;

WHEREAS, the ELA is a participatory process and mechanism that promotes partnership among the Local Executive, Local Legislative and Private Sectors in setting the socio-economic development priorities and policy direction in short, medium and long term bases;

WHEREAS, in order to actualize the participatory process for the ELA, the Office of the City Mayor has conducted a Public hearing for all stakeholders to be well-informed of the same;

WHEREAS, the City Development Council (CDC) has approved the Executive-Legislative Agenda 2016-2019 through CDC Resolution No. 06, Series of 2016, dated October 07, 2016;

WHEREAS, the City Mayor, Hon. Atty. Jefferson P. Soriano endorsed to the Seventh City Council CDC Resolution No. 06, Series of 2016 for approval and adoption.

NOW THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt CDC Resolution No. 06. series of 2016 approving the Executive-Legislative Agenda 2016-2019 of Tuguegarab City.

Page 1 of 2

On motion of Hon. Danilo L. Baccay, duly seconded by Hon. Raymund P. Guzman and without any objection, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 168-2016 was UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED in plenary under suspended rules.

х-х-х

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOINC:

00716 Ph.D. JOELJO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer

al